### 507868511 04/23/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7915643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/28/2022	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
FONTEM HOLDINGS 4 B.V.			09/28/2022
RECEIVING PARTY D Name:		FONTEM HOLDINGS B.V.	
Name:	FONTE		
Street Address:		RADARWEG 60	
City:	AMSTE	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1043N	Г	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		11051548	
Patent Number:		11122835	
Patent Number:		11154095	
Patent Number:		11304450	

Patent Number: 1	11304450
Patent Number: 1	11406139
Application Number: 1	17736907
Application Number: 1	17473837

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)	332-7198
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	3107	883267
Email:	pater	ntprocurement@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name:	KENI	NETH H. OHRINER
Address Line 1:	P.O.	BOX 1247
Address Line 4:	SEAT	TLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	1:	111971-8303.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AMY CANDELORO
SIGNATURE:		/Amy Candeloro/

DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Fontem Holdings B.V Extract [merger executed 2022-09-28]#page1.tif		
source=Fontem Holdings B.V Extract [merger executed 2022-09-28]#page2.tif		
source=Fontem Holdings B.V Extract [merger executed 2022-09-28]#page3.tif		



## Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

<b>CCI number</b> 61926248	Deregistered from the Business Register as from 03-10-2022
Page 1 (of 3)	
	The registration was terminated on 03-10-2022, as the legal entity ceased to exist as a result of a merger as of 30-09-2022.
	It was registered on 03-10-2022 that the company was transferred as of 30-09-2022
	Was last registered:
	The company / organisation does not want its address details to be used for unsolicited postal advertising or visits from sales representatives.
Legal entity	
RSIN	854551906
Legal form	Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)
Name given in the articles	Fontem Holdings B.V.
Corporate seat	Amsterdam
First entry in Business	21-11-2014
Register	
Date of deed of incorporation	20-11-2014
Issued capital	EUR 1.001,00
Paid-up capital	EUR 1.001,00
Filing of the annual accounts	The annual accounts for the financial year 2021 were filed on 12-08-2022.
u U	The deed of merger was executed on 28-09-2022.
	Acquiring legal entity:
	®Fontem Holdings B.V. (CCI No. 61926248)
	Disappearing legal entity:
	WFontem Holdings 4 B.V. (CCI No. 61943215)
	The deed of merger was executed on 29-09-2022.
	Acquiring legal entity:
	IFontem Ventures B.V. (CCI No. 56714955)
	Disappearing legal entities:
	IFontem Holdings B.V. (CCI No. 61926248)
	NFontem Holdings 1 B.V. (CCI No. 58467521)
	NFontem Holdings 2 B.V. (CCI No. 58467556)
	®Fontem Holdings 3 B.V. (CCI No. 60117176)

#### Company

Trade name

Fontem Holdings B.V.



This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 063409 FRAME: 0073



# Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

<b>CCI number</b> 61926248	
Page 2 (of 3)	
	20-11-2014
Company start date Activities	SBI-code: 6420 - Financial holdings
Employees	0
Establishment	00000005011
Establishment number	000030985811
Trade name Visiting address	Fontem Holdings B.V. Radarweg 60, 1043NT Amsterdam
Telephone number	+31202402921
Date of incorporation	20-11-2014 (registration date: 21-11-2014)
Activities	SBI-code: 6420 - Financial holdings
	For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.
Employees	0
Sole shareholder	
Name	Fontem Ventures B.V.
Visiting address	Radarweg 60, 1043NT Amsterdam
Registered under CCI	56714955
number	
Sole shareholder since	20-11-2014 (registration date: 21-11-2014)
Board members	
Name	Poberznik, Bogdan
Date of birth	27-12-1973
Date of entry into office	29-01-2018 (registration date: 27-02-2018)
⊤itle	Director
Powers	Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)
Name	Bonetto, Marco
Date of birth	14-11-1972
Date of entry into office	01-03-2019 (registration date: 19-03-2019)
Powers	Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)
Name	Parker, Ross James
Date of birth	08-02-1983
Date of entry into office	01-03-2019 (registration date: 19-03-2019)
Powers	Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)
Name	Lassche, Peter Christiaan
Date of birth	15-01-1976
WAARMERK NAMER VAN POORDANDELC	This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of you screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 063409 FRAME: 0074



## Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

<b>CCI number</b> 61926248						
<b>Page</b> 3 (of 3)						
Date of entry into office Powers	23-12-2019 (registration date: 31-01-2020) Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)					
Name	Schneider, Florence Anne Noëlle					
Date of birth	22-12-1973					
Date of entry into office	28-12-2020 (registration date: 13-01-2021)					
Powers	Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)					

Extract was made on 05-10-2022 at 17.09 hours.



This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 063409 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 04/23/2023